HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG
April 19, 2007 Hearing Room E
3:00 P.M. Tapes 57 -58
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair

Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair
Rep. Linda Flores

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Sara Gelser
VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Mitch Greenlick
STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator

Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 3486 — Work Session
HB 2800 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
57A 002 Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
HB 3486 — WORK SESSION
004 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
015 Ms. Thiele-Cirka (EXHIBIT A)
041 MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 3486-1
amendments dated 04/19/07.
046 Vice-Chair Bruun
062 Dr. Mel Kohn, State Epidemiologist, Public Health Division,

Office of Disease Prevention and Epidemiology, Department of
Human Services (DHS)

065 Chair Kotek

073 Dr. Kohn

082 Vice-Chair Bruun
083 Dr. Kohn

088 Chair Kotek

090 VOTE: 4-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser
Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.
57A 091 MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 3486 to the full committee
on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED
recommendation.
094 Vice-Chair Bonamici

095 Vice-Chair Bruun



HB 2800 - WORK SESSION

102

104
110
125

57A

58A

132
142
148
150
154
173
216
220
222
228
232
238
243
250
270
275
280
281
300
304
307
310
322
325
330
336
345
355
366
378
394
403
001
003
017
023
029
035
039
050
080

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser

Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. BRUUN will lead discussion in the full.

Chair Kotek

Ms. Thiele-Cirka

Chair Kotek

Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Ms. Thiele-Cirka (EXHIBIT B)
Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT C)
Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT D)
Chair Kotek

Dr. Lynnea Lindsey, Clinical Psychologist, Hood River
Rep. Greenlick

Dr. Lindsey

Rep. Greenlick

Dr. Lindsey

Rep. Greenlick

Dr. Lindsey

Chair Kotek

Dr. Tom Dodson, President, Oregon Psychiatric Association
Chair Kotek

Dr. Dodson

Dr. Lindsey

John McCulley, Representative, Oregon Psychiatric Association
Dr. Lindsey

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Dr. Lindsey

Chair Kotek

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Kotek

Dr. Lindsey

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Kotek

Dr. Lindsey

Mr. McCulley

Chair Kotek

Dr. Lindsey

Chair Kotek

Dr. Dodson

Dr. Lindsey

Dr. Dodson

Chair Kotek

Dr. Lindsey

Dr. Dodson

Dr. Lindsey

Chair Kotek



089 Mr. McCulley

131 Dr. Dodson
155 Dr. Lindsey
167 Chair Kotek
180 Dr. Dodson
193 Rep. Greenlick
211 Dr. Dodson
228 Chair Kotek
230 Dr. Lindsey
240 Chair Kotek
249 Mr. McCulley
260 Chair Kotek
267 Mr. McCulley
298 Chair Kotek
305 Dr. Dodson
316 Chair Kotek
318 Dr. Dodson
338 Dr. Lindsey
353 Dr. Dodson
366 Mr. McCulley
380 Chair Kotek
392 Mr. McCulley
58A 398 Dr. Lindsey
410 Chair Kotek
419 Dr. Lindsey
428 Chair Kotek
57B 001 Dr. Lindsey
006 Chair Kotek
008 Dr. Lindsey
017 Chair Kotek
018 Dr. Lindsey
022 Mr. McCulley
032 Dr. Lindsey
038 Chair Kotek
041 Dr. Dodson (EXHIBIT E)
045 Mr. McCulley
053 Dr. Lindsey
057 Chair Kotek recesses the meeting at 4:10 p.m.
058 Chair Kotek reconvenes the meeting at 4:19 p.m.
067 Rep. Greenlick
069 Chair Kotek
075 Debra Orman, Executive Director, Board of Psychologist
Examiners
077 Chair Kotek
084 Ms. Orman
116 Rep. Greenlick
118 Ms. Orman
154 Chair Kotek
155 Ms. Orman

171 Chair Kotek



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

175
215
222
227
230
237
241
253
287
290
308

moYaw>

Ms. Orman

Rep. Flores

Ms. Orman

Chair Kotek

Ms. Orman

Chair Kotek

Ms. Orman

Chair Kotek
Vice-Chair Bonamici
Chair Kotek

Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:35 p.m.

HB 3486, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp

HB 2800, -1 amendments, staff, 10 pp

HB 2800, written testimony of Dr. Mary McCarthy, Rep. Tina Kotek, 20 pp
HB 2800, written testimony of Jeff Heatherington, Rep. Tina Kotek, 3 pp
HB 2800, written testimony of Alicia Philpot, Dr. Tom Dodson, 1 p



