HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE SUBCOMMITTEE ON HEALTH POLICY

TAPE LOG

April 19, 2007 Hearing Room E 3:00 P.M. Tapes 57 - 58

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Tina Kotek, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Scott Bruun, Vice-Chair Rep. Linda Flores
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Sara Gelser
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Erin Seiler, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 3486 – Work Session HB 2800 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
57A	002	Chair Kotek opens the meeting at 3:06 p.m.
<u>HB 3486 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	
	004	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
	015	Ms. Thiele-Cirka (EXHIBIT A)
	041	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves to ADOPT HB 3486-1 amendments dated 04/19/07.
	046	Vice-Chair Bruun
	062	Dr. Mel Kohn, State Epidemiologist, Public Health Division, Office of Disease Prevention and Epidemiology, Department of Human Services (DHS)
	065	Chair Kotek
	073	Dr. Kohn
	082	Vice-Chair Bruun
	083	Dr. Kohn
	088	Chair Kotek
	090	VOTE: 4-0-1
	EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser	
		Chair Kotek, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
57A	091	MOTION: Rep. Bruun moves HB 3486 to the full committee on Health Care with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	094	Vice-Chair Bonamici
	095	Vice-Chair Bruun

	102	VOTE: 4-0-1	
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.	
		EXCUSED: 1 - Gelser	
		Chair Kotek declares the motion CARRIED.	
		REP. BRUUN will lead discussion in the full.	
	104	Chair Kotek	
	110	Ms. Thiele-Cirka	
	125	Chair Kotek	
<u>HB 2800 –</u>	WORK SESSION		
	132	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator	
	142	Ms. Thiele-Cirka (EXHIBIT B)	
	148	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT C)	
	150	Chair Kotek (EXHIBIT D)	
	154	Chair Kotek	
	173	Dr. Lynnea Lindsey, Clinical Psychologist, Hood River	
	216	Rep. Greenlick	
	220	Dr. Lindsey	
	222	Rep. Greenlick	
	228	Dr. Lindsey	
	232	Rep. Greenlick	
	238	Dr. Lindsey	
	243	Chair Kotek	
	250	Dr. Tom Dodson, President, Oregon Psychiatric Association	
	270	Chair Kotek	
	275	Dr. Dodson	
	280	Dr. Lindsey	
	280	John McCulley, Representative, Oregon Psychiatric Association	
	300	Dr. Lindsey	
	304	Chair Kotek	
	307	Rep. Greenlick	
	310	Dr. Lindsey	
	322	Chair Kotek	
	325	Rep. Greenlick	
	330	Chair Kotek	
57A	336	Dr. Lindsey	
5/A	345	Rep. Greenlick	
	355	Chair Kotek	
	366	Dr. Lindsey	
	378	Mr. McCulley	
	394	Chair Kotek	
	403	Dr. Lindsey	
58 4	001	Chair Kotek	
58A	003	Dr. Dodson	
	017	Dr. Lindsey	
	023	Dr. Dodson	
	023	Chair Kotek	
	035	Dr. Lindsey	
	039	Dr. Dodson Dr. Lindsov	
	050	Dr. Lindsey Chain Katala	
	080	Chair Kotek	

089	Mr. McCulley
131	Dr. Dodson
155	Dr. Lindsey
167	Chair Kotek
180	Dr. Dodson
193	Rep. Greenlick
211	Dr. Dodson
228	Chair Kotek
230	Dr. Lindsey
240	Chair Kotek
249	Mr. McCulley
260	Chair Kotek
267	Mr. McCulley
298	Chair Kotek
305	Dr. Dodson
316	Chair Kotek
318	Dr. Dodson
338	Dr. Lindsey
353	Dr. Dodson
366	Mr. McCulley
380	Chair Kotek
392	Mr. McCulley
398	Dr. Lindsey
410	Chair Kotek
419	Dr. Lindsey
428	Chair Kotek
001	Dr. Lindsey
006	Chair Kotek
008	Dr. Lindsey
017	Chair Kotek
018	Dr. Lindsey
022	Mr. McCulley
032	Dr. Lindsey
038	Chair Kotek
041	Dr. Dodson (EXHIBIT E)
045	Mr. McCulley
053	Dr. Lindsey
057	Chair Kotek recesses the meeting at 4:10 p.m.
058	Chair Kotek reconvenes the meeting at 4:19 p.m.
067	Rep. Greenlick
069	Chair Kotek
075	Debra Orman, Executive Director, Board of Psychologist
	Examiners
077	Chair Kotek
084	Ms. Orman
116	Rep. Greenlick
118	Ms. Orman
154	Chair Kotek
155	Ms. Orman
171	Chair Kotek

58A

57B

175	Ms. Orman
215	Rep. Flores
222	Ms. Orman
227	Chair Kotek
230	Ms. Orman
237	Chair Kotek
241	Ms. Orman
253	Chair Kotek
287	Vice-Chair Bonamici
290	Chair Kotek
308	Chair Kotek adjourns the meeting at 4:35 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 3486, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
- B. HB 2800, -1 amendments, staff, 10 pp
- C. HB 2800, written testimony of Dr. Mary McCarthy, Rep. Tina Kotek, 20 pp
- D. HB 2800, written testimony of Jeff Heatherington, Rep. Tina Kotek, 3 pp
- E. HB 2800, written testimony of Alicia Philpot, Dr. Tom Dodson, 1 p